Surveillance Copenhagen



Copenhagen, 26 September 2008

The Fund Market Transfer of sub-fund and name change

The Fund Henton Invest

On the ordinary general meeting held on 23 April 2008 and the extraordinary general meeting held on 17 June 2008 in Specialforeningen Henton Invest, it was adopted:to close down Specialforeningen Henton Invest and to transfer the fund's sub-funds to the UCITS fund Alm. Brand Invest.

Due to the transfer to the UCITS fund Alm. Brand Invest, the listed sub-fund Henton Invest Aktier 0-100 will change its name to Alm. Brand Invest, Aktier 0-100.

The transfer and name change will be implemented on OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen on 2 October 2008.

Please see the fund's disclosures.

Subfund	Henton Invest Aktier 0-100
ISIN Code	DK0010289602
New name:	Alm. Brand Invest, Aktier 0-100
Order Book Code	HIIAKT
New Order Book Code	ALIAKT

For further information, please contact: Asta Jepsen, Surveillance, tel. +45 33 93 33 66